Q2 FY15 Q2 FY16

EBITDA (Rs Cr.)

EBITDA Margin

VSF : Performance

 Sales volume up by 13% with 100% capacity

utilisation at Vilayat plant

 Both Domestic and Export segment record

higher volume

 Business development activities aided by Liva

brand leading to volume growth

 Realisation increased on sequential basis with

improvement in global prices

 Revenue increased by 13% with higher volumes

 Standalone EBITDA increased by 40%

 Higher volume

 Lower pulp and other input cost

 Pulp & Fibre JVs performance

 EBITDA improved from ` 1 Cr. to  ` 38 Cr.

 Increase in pulp realisation due to

depreciation of CAD

 Lower wood and other input cost

1271
1437

Q2FY15 Q2FY16

Revenue ( ` Cr.)

101
114

Q2FY15 Q2FY16

Volume (‘000 Tons)

13%

13%

9

40%

Chemical : Performance

Industry Scenario

 Caustic prices remained stable in line with

international prices

 Renewal of anti dumping duty

Business Performance

 Revenue increased by 26%

 Caustic volume up by 20% with ramping up of

Vilayat operations

 Epoxy volume up by 68% with product approvals

from major customers in place

 ECU Realisation remained stable

 EBITDA up by 17% at ` 93 Cr.

10

416

523

Q2FY15 Q2FY16

Revenue ( ` Cr.)

98
118

Q2FY15 Q2FY16

Caustic Volume
(000’ Tons)

26%

 79   93

19%
18%

Q2 FY15 Q2 FY16

EBITDA (Rs Cr.)

EBITDA Margin

17%

20%

 EBITDA up by 12% at ` 1,103 crore

 Saving in energy cost with higher usage of petcoke

and lower fuel prices

 Partially offset due to District Mineral Development

levy

5,770
6,013

Q2FY15 Q2FY16

Revenue (` Cr.)

10.9 11.4

Q1FY15 Q1FY16

Volume (Mn. Tons)

Cement : Performance

Industry Scenario

 Marginal growth in industry off take at ~1%

 Cement prices improved QoQ, stagnant on YoY

basis

Business Performance

 Revenue up by 4%

 Cement volume growth of 5% despite muted

demand growth

11

15.5 16.9

Q2FY15 Q2FY16

Qtr. Capacity
(Mn. Ton)

4%

10%

5%

987

1,103

17%

18%

Q2 FY15 Q2 FY16

EBITDA (Rs Cr.)

EBITDA Margin

12%

Capex

Capex plan

Capex

(Net of
CWIP

as on

01-04-15)

Cash Outflow Capex
spent
during

H1FY16

FY16 FY17
onward

Standalone

  VSF Expansion : Vilayat (120K TPA) – Residual Capex 157

  Nagda Revamp   149

  Normal Capex : VSF   261

   : Chemical & Others  158

Standalone Capex (A) 725 425 300 179

Cement Subsidiary : UltraTech

Capacity expansion # 1,676

 Logistic Infrastructure  658

 RMC Business 119

 Modernisation, Upgradation and others (Incl. Land) 2,432

Cement Business Capex (B) 4,885 2,710 2,175 1,225

Capex (A + B)   5,610   3,135   2,475  1,404

# Represents residual capex of brownfield expansion projects  already commissioned and Grinding units

  Above capex does not include investments for Cement and Chemical acquisitions

(` Cr.)

12

Outlook

13

VSF Business:

 Prices likely to be influenced by

 Development in China - Resumption of operations of shut capacities

 Competing fibre prices trend

 Development in downstream industry

 Continued focus on expanding domestic market through product development activities by the Company

 Working closely with brands, designers and retailers to leverage benefit of Liva brand